HOUSE BILL 1406

D23 lr 0708CF SB 3 By: Howard County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 15, 2013 Assigned to: Rules and Executive Nominations

Re-referred to: Environmental Matters, February 26, 2013

Committee Report: Favorable

House action: Adopted

Read second time: March 20, 2013

CHAPTER

-	A 3. T	AOD	
1	AN	ACT	concerning

Howard County - Sheriff - Salary Increases 2

3 Ho. Co. 13-13

- 4 FOR the purpose of increasing the annual salary of the Sheriff of Howard County to a 5 certain amount over a certain time period; making a certain technical correction 6 in a provision of law concerning the salary of the Sheriff for certain calendar 7 years; providing that this Act does not apply to the salary or compensation of 8 the incumbent Sheriff during a certain term of office; and generally relating to 9 the salary of the Sheriff of Howard County.
- 10 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments.
- Article Courts and Judicial Proceedings 11
- Section 2-309(0)(1)(i)12
- 13 Annotated Code of Maryland
- (2006 Replacement Volume and 2012 Supplement) 14
- SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 15
- MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 16

Article – Courts and Judicial Proceedings

18 2 - 309.

17

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

Underlining indicates amendments to bill.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from the law by amendment.



$\frac{1}{2}$	(o) as follows:	(1)	(i)	The	Sheriff of Howard County shall receive an annual salary
3				1.	[\$65,000 for calendar year 2005;
4				2.	\$66,500 for calendar year 2006;
5				3.	\$77,500 for calendar year 2007;
6				4.	\$80,000 for calendar year 2008;
7				5.	\$82,500 for calendar year 2009; and
8 9	2010 THRO	UGH	CALEN	6.] I DAR Y	\$85,000 EACH CALENDAR YEAR for calendar year EAR 2014;
10				2.	\$88,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015;
11				3.	\$91,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2016;
12				4.	\$94,000 for Calendar Year 2017 ; and
13				5 .	\$97,000 FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2018 .
14 15 16 17 18	35 of the M the salary beginning t the salary	Iaryla or cor oefore or cor	nd Cor npensa the eff npensa	nstituti ation of ective ation of	T FURTHER ENACTED, That, pursuant to Article III, § on, this Act may not be construed to extend or apply to f the Sheriff of Howard County during a term of office date of this Act, but the provisions of this Act concerning the Sheriff of Howard County shall take effect at the g term of office.
20 21	SEC October 1, 2		3. AN	D BE I	T FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
	Approved:				
	-				Governor.
					Speaker of the House of Delegates.

President of the Senate.